Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.		02/07/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunroc Corporation
Also Known As:	AKA Sunroc LLC
Street Address:	60 Starlifter Avenue
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71376289	WATER-BOY
Serial Number:	71376292	MAID-O-MIST
Serial Number:	71530228	AUTO-VENT
Serial Number:	71686324	
Serial Number:	71686325	
Serial Number:	71686326	
Serial Number:	72247611	KE-MASTER
Serial Number:	72311312	JACOBUS
Serial Number:	73758431	TEL KEE
Serial Number:	74424568	SOFT TOUCH
Serial Number:	74615753	SUNROC CORPORATION
Serial Number:	75295378	WATER BOY
Serial Number:	75349375	MIRAGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0291

900019245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (614)227-2100 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 614-227-2032 Phone: Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com Correspondent Name: Laurie N. Jacques Address Line 1: 41 South High Street, 28th Floor Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurie N. Jacques Signature: /lnj/ Date: 02/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=sunrocrelease#page1.tif source=sunrocrelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0292

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its main office in Baltimore, Maryland, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and forever discharges the entire security interest it has or may have in all of the right, title and interest of Sunroc Corporation (now known as Sunroc LLC) in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Patent, Trademark & License Mortgage dated April 12, 2001. and recorded beginning at Reel 002292, Frame 0250 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under instrument to be executed this/ day of	rsigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this February 2005.
Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:	LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
Signed Name Karoline A. Moxham Printed Yame Signed Name DAVID S. OPPENISEIMER Printed Name	Printed Name: Stephen A. laffrey Title: Use President.
and who acknowledged that he, as such V/ce	

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My.Commission Expires October 30, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0293

Gronball

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
WATER-BOY	71376289	03/23/1936	0349164	08/24/1937
MAID-O-MIST	71376292	03/23/1936	0369557	08/01/1939
AUTO-VENT	71530228	08/01/1947	0510231	05/31/1949
(Design)	71686324	04/26/1955	0627175	05/22/1956
(Design)	71686325	04/26/1955	0623671	03/20/1956
(Design)	71686326	04/26/1955	0622284	02/28/1956
KE-MASTER	72247611	06/08/1966	0836718	10/10/1967
JACOBUS	72311312	11/04/1968	0875488	08/26/1969
TEL KEE	73758431	10/18/1988	1578602	01/23/1990
SOFT TOUCH	74424568	08/16/1993	1987829	07/23/1996
SUNROC CORPORATION	74615753	12/27/1994	1938734	11/28/1995
WATER BOY	75295378	05/20/1997	2237575	04/06/1999
MIRAGE	75349375	08/29/1997	2198121	10/20/1998

COLUMBUS/1204686 v.01

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0294